

2-2-2016

State v. Malec Respondent's Brief Dckt. 42508

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Malec Respondent's Brief Dckt. 42508" (2016). *Not Reported*. 2023.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUES	6
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. Malec Has Failed To Establish The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Excluding Irrelevant, Unfairly Prejudicial Evidence.....	7
A. Introduction	7
B. Standard Of Review	9
C. Malec Has Failed To Show The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Excluding The Proffered Video	10
1. The Video Was Not Relevant To Malec’s Self-Defense Claim	10
2. Even If Relevant, The District Court Correctly Exercised Its Discretion In Concluding The Probative Value Of The Video Was Substantially Out- weighed By The Danger Of Unfair Prejudice.....	13
D. If The Trial Court Erred In Excluding The Proffered Video, Such Error Was Harmless.....	14
II. Malec’s Due Process Claim Is Moot	16
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>State v. Barclay</u> , 149 Idaho 6, 232 P.3d 327 (2010).....	17
<u>State v. Ehrlick</u> , 158 Idaho 900, 354 P.3d 462 (2014)	15
<u>State v. Grist</u> , 147 Idaho 49, 205 P.3d 1185 (2009).....	9, 10
<u>State v. Meister</u> , 148 Idaho 236, 220 P.3d 1055 (2009).....	9
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010)	15
<u>State v. Ruiz</u> , 150 Idaho 469, 248 P.3d 720 (2010)	13
<u>State v. Russo</u> , 157 Idaho 299, 336 P.3d 232 (2014)	9
<u>State v. Shackelford</u> , 150 Idaho 355, 247 P.3d 582 (2010).....	9, 10, 15
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 2015 WL 300944 (Idaho, Jan. 23, 2015).....	9
<u>State v. Yakovac</u> , 145 Idaho 437, 180 P.3d 476 (2008).....	10
 <u>RULES</u>	
I.C.R. 52	15
I.R.E. 103(a)	15
I.R.E. 401	10
I.R.E. 403	13
